
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1453 Name:

Status:Type: Bids Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/23/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/7/2023

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 8.3 Enhance animal services to ensure El Paso’s pets
are provided a safe and   healthy environment.

Award Summary:

That the City Manager be authorized to sign the 2023-2024 Amendment to Contract 2019-1366
Professional Services Agreement (DVM) for Relief Services by and between the City of El Paso and
Kim Kane, DVM to provide veterinary services for the City of El Paso’s Animal Services Department
for a term of one (1) year from the effective date of the Agreement. This is a service requirement
contract for a total estimated amount not to exceed $90,000. This amendment is to continue the
vendor’s services for emergency surgeries and to continue providing medical attention to shelter pets.

Contract Variance:

No contract variance

This is a non-competitive, professional service agreement.

In accordance with this award, the City Manager or designee is authorized to exercise future options if
needed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reso - Veterinary Services, 2. 110723.22 - FULLY EXECUTED - 1ST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

El Paso, TX Printed on 6/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

